
Lampiran 1

Harga Saham 2006
JAN FEB MARET APRIL MEI  JUNI JULI AGUST SEPT OKT NOV DES

AALI 5.050 5900 6150 6.600 6.500 6.400 8.400 9.200 9.050 9.750 10.500 12.600 8008
ANTM 4.275 4025 4375 5.750 4.450 4.525 5.100 5.400 5.500 6.950 7.600 8.000 5496
ASII 10.400 9800 11450 11.950 9.800 9.350 9.650 11.100 12.450 13.400 15.700 15.700 11729
BBCA 3.625 3600 4125 4.375 4.100 3.950 4.025 4.550 4.825 4.650 5.150 5.200 4348
BBRI 3.400 3250 3975 4.625 3.950 3.900 4.250 4.350 4.950 4.900 5.300 5.150 4333
BDMN 4.650 4275 4750 5.150 4.600 3.975 4.175 4.900 5.200 5.950 6.100 6.750 5040
BLTA 1.140 1390 1430 1.640 1.830 1.640 1.780 1.990 2.100 1.870 1.770 1.740 1693
BMRI 1.780 1620 1740 1.920 1.690 1.670 1.740 2.100 2.300 2.725 2.625 2.900 2068
BNBR 130 130 165 170 170 145 170 165 150 155 140 155 154
BNGA 420 395 465 620 570 520 610 700 740 870 970 920 650
BNII 160 150 160 185 180 175 180 185 195 205 235 240 188
ENRG 830 820 900 890 730 650 650 550 560 520 510 520 678
INDF 880 840 890 1.130 940 850 1.020 1.190 1.240 1.330 1.390 1.350 1088
ISAT 5800 5250 5300 5.400 5.000 4.100 4.325 4.400 5.200 5.200 5.600 6.750 5194
KIJA 90 110 130 155 120 110 130 125 120 120 125 155 124
PGAS 8300 9650 10000 12.400 12.250 10.800 11.400 12.650 12.250 11.400 10.700 11.600 11117
PTBA 1960 2050 2.075 3.000 3.350 3.050 3.275 3.400 3.425 3.450 3.175 3.525 2978
TLKM 6300 6200 6.950 7.550 7.050 7.050 7.400 7.900 8.450 8.400 9.750 10.100 7758
UNSP 420 590 700 840 960 7.050 1.060 960 870 860 830 970 1343
UNTR 3825 3975 4.400 5.450 5.400 5.350 5.450 5.750 6.100 6.550 6.250 6.550 5421

Lampiran 2

Harga Saham 2007
JAN FEB MARET APRIL MEI  JUNI JULI AGUST SEPT OKT NOV DES

Rata‐rataKODE

KODE Rata‐rata



AALI 13.500 12.550 12.600 15.750 15.100 13.750 15.350 14.300 16.800 22.500 25.450 28.000 17138
ANTM 7.950 9.100 11.850 15.600 14.000 12.550 2.700 2.250 2.775 3.350 4.675 4.475 7606
ASII 15.000 14.050 13.200 14.000 16.400 16.900 18.750 17.850 19.250 25.600 25.000 27.300 18608
BBCA 5.150 4.925 5.100 5.300 5.250 5.450 6.300 6.000 6.150 7.300 7.100 7.300 5944
BBRI 5.350 4.750 5.050 5.250 6.100 5.750 6.300 6.250 6.600 7.750 7.800 7.400 6196
BDMN 6.050 5.750 6.550 6.456 7.000 6.900 8.450 8.050 8.450 8.650 8.300 8.000 7384
BLTA 1.650 1.750 1.880 2.025 1.950 2.050 1.890 1.550 1.950 2.175 2.150 2.650 1973
BMRI 2.600 2.325 2.500 3.075 3.250 3.125 3.525 3.250 3.525 3.775 3.550 3.500 3167
BNBR 166 182 187 240 300 295 305 270 300 315 295 290 262
BNGA 900 770 740 840 870 820 940 900 870 860 850 900 855
BNII 225 195 193 188 192 179 191 202 235 260 270 285 218
ENRG 580 700 620 600 730 800 960 780 850 1.250 1.350 1.490 893
INDF 1.690 1.560 1.520 1.640 1.730 2.025 2.000 1.860 1.930 2.200 2.525 2.575 1938
ISAT 6.100 5.900 6.250 6.800 6.750 6.500 7.250 7.200 7.700 8.700 8.300 8.650 7175
KIJA 169 179 220 195 225 215 265 220 285 240 194 230 220
PGAS 9.450 8.950 9.350 10.500 10.250 9.450 9.250 10.250 12.050 14.000 16.900 15.350 11313
PTBA 3.125 3.300 3.450 3.900 5.250 6.550 6.650 5.750 6.550 1.400 12.100 12.000 5835
TLKM 9.550 8.900 9.850 10.500 9.550 9.850 11.200 10.850 11.000 10.750 10.150 10.150 10192
UNSP 1.010 1.130 1.150 1.440 1.520 1.520 1.850 1.430 1.540 1.990 2.200 2.275 1588
UNTR 6.650 6.950 7.400 7.900 7.550 8.250 8.600 8.100 8.200 10.950 11.250 10.900 8558

Lampiran 3

Harga Saham 2008
JAN FEB MARET APRIL MEI  JUNI JULI AGUST SEPT OKT NOV DES

AALI 30.200 31.600 25.850 23.700 26.450 29.550 21.900 17.950 12.950 6.050 8.450 9.800 20371
ANTM 3.575 4.100 3.350 3.500 3.250 3.175 2.475 1.890 1.460 1.040 1.020 1.090 2494
ASII 27.250 27.850 24.250 20.000 21.000 19.250 22.550 20.800 17.100 9.350 10.200 10.550 19179
BBCA 3.550 3.575 3.250 3.000 2.775 2.475 3.025 3.175 3.150 2.700 2.700 3.250 3052
BBRI 7.000 7.200 6.300 5.950 5.800 5.100 6.100 5.850 5.400 3.450 3.400 4.575 5510

KODE Rata‐rata



BDMN 7.200 7.650 6.900 5.700 5.700 4.700 5.550 5.400 4.900 2.600 2.625 3.100 5169
BLTA 2.325 2.425 2.050 2.050 2.075 1.920 1.880 1.760 1.330 650 450 580 1625
BMRI 3.325 3.275 3.150 2.875 2.900 2.600 2.975 2.825 2.650 1.560 1.490 2.025 2638
BNBR 305 345 510 510 530 530 400 345 245 145 59 50 331
BNGA 710 760 750 680 960 960 960 890 720 470 420 495 731
BNII 300 340 465 460 465 465 460 460 310 465 490 370 421
ENRG 1.370 1.360 1.130 1.030 1.110 1.000 850 710 520 350 144 84 805
INDF 2.825 2.925 2.325 2.275 2.800 2.400 2.275 2.250 1.960 1.090 970 930 2085
ISAT 7.100 6.850 7.100 6.050 5.750 6.750 6.500 6.150 6.100 5.300 5.100 5.750 6208
KIJA 181 174 136 107 143 128 134 119 92 53 50 50 114
PGAS 13.400 13.800 14.150 12.100 14.000 13.000 12.200 2.550 2.175 1.400 1.840 1.860 8540
PTBA 11.400 11.450 10.050 10.600 14.600 16.400 13.650 14.500 9.350 5.475 6.900 6.900 10940
TLKM 9.250 9.800 9.650 8.850 8.100 7.300 7.700 8.000 7.150 5.400 5.850 6.900 7829
UNSP 2.525 2.550 1.780 1.610 1.950 1.880 1.390 1.060 710 270 245 260 1353
UNTR 13.300 13.250 12.550 12.050 14.450 12.150 11.400 10.350 9.450 3.150 3.975 4.400 10040

Lampiran 4

Harga Saham 2009
JAN FEB MARET APRIL MEI  JUNI JULI AGUST SEPT OKT NOV DES

AALI 10.900 12.850 14.100 15.800 17.800 16.850 19.300 21.500 21.050 21.650 22.300 22.750 18071
ANTM 1.110 1.200 1.090 1.430 1.980 2.025 2.200 2.275 2.450 2.275 2.200 2.200 1870
ASII 13.000 11.300 14.250 18.000 20.800 23.800 29.300 30.150 33.350 31.300 32.350 34.700 24358
BBCA 2.750 2.350 3.100 3.350 3.375 3.525 3.775 4.250 4.625 4.575 4.800 4.850 3777
BBRI 4.550 3.725 4.200 5.800 6.250 6.300 7.300 7.600 7.500 7.100 7.400 7.650 6281
BDMN 2.275 2.625 3.125 3.125 3.750 4.825 4.825 4.700 4.950 4.550 4.425 4.550 3977
BLTA 475 500 520 650 820 850 830 740 790 710 660 650 683
BMRI 1.820 1.740 2.175 2.775 2.975 3.175 4.175 4.100 4.700 4.675 4.450 4.700 3455
BNBR 50 50 50 85 88 90 105 132 131 98 89 85 88
BNGA 425 395 470 700 690 620 105 690 700 680 730 710 576

KODE Rata‐rata



BNII 340 300 320 465 400 380 430 390 395 360 345 330 371
ENRG 68 72 69 220 465 370 380 385 385 280 205 193 258
INDF 980 880 940 1.280 1.780 1.890 2.275 2.500 3.025 3.075 3.075 3.550 2104
ISAT 5.650 4.200 4.725 5.600 5.300 4.975 5.450 5.250 5.450 5.150 4.850 4.725 5110
KIJA 50 50 50 76 100 106 131 127 133 117 118 119 98
PGAS 2.200 1.900 2.150 2.600 2.875 3.150 3.500 3.475 3.650 3.625 3.650 3.900 3056
PTBA 7.400 7.200 6.750 9.500 11.250 11.600 13.600 13.000 14.100 15.200 16.450 17.250 11942
TLKM 6.300 6.300 7.550 7.850 7.450 7.500 8.950 8.400 8.650 8.400 9.000 9.450 7983
UNSP 250 320 310 560 760 690 800 880 870 700 670 580 616
UNTR 5.050 5.350 6.750 9.000 10.150 9.950 12.950 13.500 15.600 15.000 14.950 15.500 11146



Lampiran 5

Dalam Jutaan Rupiah

Laba Bersih Modal Kerja Arus Kas Harga Saham
2005 2005 2005 2006

1 AALI Astra argo lestari Tbk 790.410 278.998 ‐664.979 8008
2 ANTM Aneka Tambang Tbk 841.936 1.308.106 ‐1.378.357 5496
3 ASII Astra Internasional Tbk 5.457.285 ‐5.758.574 ‐1.443.030 11729
4 BBCA Bank Central Asia Tbk 3.597.400 12.067.760 5.552.665 4348
5 BBRI Bank BRI Tbk 3.808.587 14.784.552 1.701.247 4333
6 BDMN Bank Danamon Tbk 2.003.198 ‐4.261.466 1.299.571 5040
7 BLTA Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk 645.186 633.387 312.807 1693
8 BMRI Bank Mandiri Tbk 603.368 21.676.623 4.449.514 2068
9 BNBR Bakrie & Brother Tbk 291.632 528.081 269.388 154
10 BNGA Bank Niaga Tbk 546.921 3.341.592 954.624 650
11 BNII Bank International Tbk 725.118 ‐6.494.507 1.948.713 188
12 ENRG Energi Mega Persada Tbk 201.003 293.427 382.398 678
13 INDF Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk 124.018 2.068.720 ‐456.266 1088
14 ISAT Indosat Tbk 1.623.481 2.095.612 744.447 5194
15 KIJA Kawasan Industri Jababeka Tbk 133.991 1.573.116 ‐280 124
16 PGAS Perusahaan Gas Negar Tbk 862.014 3.657.816 545.615 11117
17 PTBA Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam  Tbk 467.060 1.625.922 633.418 2978
18 TLKM Telekomunikasi Indonesia Tbk 7.993.566 ‐3.118.618 550.616 7758
19 UNSP Bakrie Sumatera Plantation Tbk 115.716 146.011 ‐21.518 1343
20 UNTR United Tractors Tbk 1.050.729 1.997.975 ‐228.374 5421

Lampiran 6

Dalam Jutaan Rupiah

Laba Bersih Modal Kerja Arus Kas Harga Saham
2006 2006 2006 2007

No Kode Nama Emiten

No Kode Nama Emiten



1 AALI Astra argo lestari Tbk 787.318 ‐71.404 ‐104.978 17138
2 ANTM Aneka Tambang Tbk 1.552.778 2.138.087 558.080 7606
3 ASII Astra Internasional Tbk 3.712.097 ‐4.339.003 874.609 18608
4 BBCA Bank Central Asia Tbk 4.242.692 13.538.546 5.350.209 5944
5 BBRI Bank BRI Tbk 4.257.572 18.415.425 5.537.612 6196
6 BDMN Bank Danamon Tbk 1.325.332 ‐8.056.629 ‐12.034 7384
7 BLTA Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk 1.205.280 686.014 ‐153.945 1973
8 BMRI Bank Mandiri Tbk 2.421.405 24.420.513 2.560.461 3167
9 BNBR Bakrie & Brother Tbk 215.501 1.145.629 129.048 262
10 BNGA Bank Niaga Tbk 647.732 7.975.800 548.308 855
11 BNII Bank International Tbk 606.140 4.521.572 ‐5.813 218
12 ENRG Energi Mega Persada Tbk 203.005 1.097.575 556.265 893
13 INDF Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk 661.210 1.184.461 725.841 1938
14 ISAT Indosat Tbk 1.410.093 ‐1.137.773 ‐1.910.009 7175
15 KIJA Kawasan Industri Jababeka Tbk 37.017 481.840 ‐59.800 220
16 PGAS Perusahaan Gas Negar Tbk 1.892.705 613.596 ‐3.017.482 11313
17 PTBA Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam  Tbk 485.670 1.916.228 63.220 5835
18 TLKM Telekomunikasi Indonesia Tbk 11.005.577 ‐6.614.893 2.851.260 10192
19 UNSP Bakrie Sumatera Plantation Tbk 172.898 482.307 82.412 1588
20 UNTR United Tractors Tbk 930.372 1.374.126 379.020 8558

Lampiran 7

Dalam Jutaan Rupiah
Laba Bersih Modal Kerja Arus Kas Harga Saham

2007 2007 2007 2008
1 AALI Astra argo lestari Tbk 1.973.428 619.896 815.296 20371
2 ANTM Aneka Tambang Tbk 5.118.988 6.230.036 3.459.568 2494
3 ASII Astra Internasional Tbk 6.519.000 6.817.000 1.397.000 19179
4 BBCA Bank Central Asia Tbk 4.489.252 16.082.392 4.513.090 3052
5 BBRI Bank BRI Tbk 4.838.001 22.921.879 19.349.910 5510

No Kode Nama Emiten



6 BDMN Bank Danamon Tbk 2.116.915 ‐4.135.003 457.772 5169
7 BLTA Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk 758.982 ‐1.574.214 1.094.332 1625
8 BMRI Bank Mandiri Tbk 4.346.224 27.895.922 9.379.152 2638
9 BNBR Bakrie & Brother Tbk 233.358 841.897 327.299 331
10 BNGA Bank Niaga Tbk 1.508.386 9.441.020 571.170 731
11 BNII Bank International Tbk 352.828 4.509.728 ‐71.637 421
12 ENRG Energi Mega Persada Tbk 115.638 ‐1.391.298 ‐1.953.255 805
13 INDF Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk 980.357 ‐1.079.548 2.262.720 2085
14 ISAT Indosat Tbk 2.042.043 ‐864.454 5.220.493 6208
15 KIJA Kawasan Industri Jababeka Tbk 30.828 ‐275.784 4.689 114
16 PGAS Perusahaan Gas Negar Tbk 1.164.995 526.371 524.117 8540
17 PTBA Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam  Tbk 726.211 2.335.936 929.146 10940
18 TLKM Telekomunikasi Indonesia Tbk 12.857.018 ‐4.696.534 1.631.371 7829
19 UNSP Bakrie Sumatera Plantation Tbk 206.575 977.499 265.020 1353
20 UNTR United Tractors Tbk 1.493.037 1.797.993 187.280 10040

Lampiran 8

Dalam Jutaan Rupiah
Laba Bersih Modal Kerja Arus Kas Harga Saham

2008 2008 2008 2009
1 AALI Astra argo lestari Tbk 2.631.019 959.489 ‐230.656 18071
2 ANTM Aneka Tambang Tbk 1.368.139 5.093.590 ‐1.583.445 1870
3 ASII Astra Internasional Tbk 9.191.000 8.648.000 2.152.000 24358
4 BBCA Bank Central Asia Tbk 5.776.139 19.244.720 ‐397.755 3777
5 BBRI Bank BRI Tbk 5.958.368 20.343.086 ‐16.895.991 6281
6 BDMN Bank Danamon Tbk 1.530.022 70.205.929 4.807.854 3977
7 BLTA Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk 1.667.962 ‐1.417.703 ‐1.265.977 683
8 BMRI Bank Mandiri Tbk 5.312.812 25.098.170 ‐6.234.929 3455
9 BNBR Bakrie & Brother Tbk ‐15.855.335 ‐4.393.861 165.542 88
10 BNGA Bank Niaga Tbk 678.189 9.830.786 963.145 576

No Kode Nama Emiten



11 BNII Bank International Tbk 480.468 4.071.474 247.335 371
12 ENRG Energi Mega Persada Tbk ‐34.943 1.287.487 ‐239.539 258
13 INDF Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk 1.034.389 ‐1.663.739 ‐289.855 2104
14 ISAT Indosat Tbk 1.878.522 ‐1.015.472 ‐2.315.140 5110
15 KIJA Kawasan Industri Jababeka Tbk ‐62.424 ‐693.780 ‐25.805 98
16 PGAS Perusahaan Gas Negar Tbk 633.860 3.879.997 2.021.916 3056
17 PTBA Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam  Tbk 1.707.771 3.596.527 800.261 11942
18 TLKM Telekomunikasi Indonesia Tbk 10.619.476 ‐12.375.841 ‐3.577.866 7983
19 UNSP Bakrie Sumatera Plantation Tbk 173.569 244.915 ‐11.125 616
20 UNTR United Tractors Tbk 2.660.742 5.009.455 2.155.304 11146


	Lampiran

